the Board of Supervisors shall be the approving authority for payment of 

all claims presented. 

Section -  Available Funds Not to Exceed $22,700.00: 

The total dollar amount of bounties to be paid under this ordinance shall not 

exceed the sum of Twenty-Two Thousand and Seven Hundred Dollars ($22,700.00) per 

fiscal year (July 1st to June 30th), except by additional appropriation by the Board. 

Section -  Unlawful Acts; Penalties: 

It shall be unlawful for any person to present a false claim or to receive any 

money on a false claim under this ordinance which act shall constitute a Class One